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December 14, 2020

Supreme Court of the United States
One First Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C.  20543
Attn.: Scott S. Harris

Clerk of the Court

Re: Wood v. Raffensperger
Docket No. 20-799

Dear Mr. Harris:

I certify that I caused service of one copy of my Amicus Curiae brief to be served,
by First Class mail of the United States Post Office and by electronic mail, on each of
the following counsel for the parties in the above-referenced matter:

Harry W. MacDougald
CALDWELL, PROPST
  & DELOACH, LLP
Two Ravinia Drive
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA  30328
(404) 843-1956
hmacdougald@cpdlawyers.com

Susan Baker Manning
Jeremy P. Blumenfeld
Catherine North Hounfodji
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
(202) 739-3000 
susan.manning@morganlewis.com
jeremy.blumenfeld@morganlewis.com
catherine.hounfodji@morganlewis.com 
william.childress@moreganlewis.com
chris.miller@morganlewis.com
benjamin.hand@morganlewis.com

Christopher M. Carr 
Bryan K. Webb
Russell D. Willard
Charlene S. McGowan
OFFICE OF THE
  ATTORNEY GENERAL
40 Capitol Square SW 
Atlanta, GA  30334
(404) 458-3658
cmcgowan@law.ga.gov

Gillian C. Kuhlmann
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1888 Century Park East
Suite 1700 
Los Angeles, California  90067 
(310) 788-3900 
gkuhlmann@perkinscoie.com
clerk@bossierclerk.com
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Adam M. Sparks
Halsey G. Knapp, Jr.
Joyce Gist Lewis
Susan P. Coppedge
Adam M. Sparks
KREVOLIN AND HORST, LLC
One Atlantic Center
1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW
Suite 3250
Atlanta, GA  30309 
(404) 888-9700 
hknapp@khlawfirm.com
jlewis@khlawfirm.com
coppedge@khlawfirm.com
sparks@khlawfirm.com

Marc E. Elias
Amanda R. Callais
Alexi M. Velez
Emily R. Brailey
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street NW
Suite 800
Washington, DC  20005 
(202) 654-6200 
melias@perkinscoie.com
acallais@perkinscoie.com
avelez@perkinscoie.com
ebrailey@perkinscoie.com

Julie M. Houk
Kristen Clarke 
John Powers
Jon M. Greenbaum
Ezra D. Rosenberg
LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR
CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW 
1500 K Street NW
Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20005 
(202) 662-8300 
jhouk@lawyerscommittee.org 
jpowers@lawyerscommittee.org 
kclarke@lawyerscommittee.org
jgreenbaum@lawyerscommittee.org

Kevin J. Hamilton
Amanda J. Beane
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA  98101 
(206) 359-8000 
khamilton@perkinscoie.com
abeane@perkinscoie.com

Matthew J. Mertens
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1120 NW Couch Street
10th Floor 
Portland, OR  97209 
(503) 727-2000

Bryan L. Sells
Law Office of Bryan L. Sells, LLC 
P.O. Box 5493 
Atlanta, GA  31107-0493
(404) 480-4212
bryan@bryansellslaw.com
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Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.
 
Sincerely,

   s/ Todd C. Bank

Todd C. Bank


